VX981885

Form PTO-1595	08-21-19	98	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and	OF COMMERC
					ê
	10079753		nents or copy t	nereof:	22. 21.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		 Name and add 	ress of receiving	party(ies):	
Min-Hsieng Wang	[Name: Coid	lo Corpora	tion	9/6
		Internal Addre	255:		U 1 1
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	es 🛿 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				Chuan-Tzu Chir	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger				-Tou Chen,	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
		City:		State:	ZIP:
□ Other					
Execution Date: August 1, 1998	[Additional name(s) & address(es) :	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No)
	ditional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🏹	No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of	application and	patents involved : 1	
Name: <u>R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.</u>					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 (C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$ 40.00	<u></u>
		🖄 Encl			-
				rge to deposit account	
Street Address: Varndell Legal Group Suite 220, 1150 S. Washington		9 Dangait A			
		8. Deposit Accou	int Number:		
	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page	if paying by deposit account	nt)
/1998 DNGUYEN 00000154 29092052 :581 40.00 DP					
:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info <u>R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing 	ormation is true and c	amdei	ached copy is a th	August 11,	
	1	<u> </u> т	otal number of h	ages Comprising cover shee	t: 2
		-			

(DATE)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, com	prising the following named inventor(s)	:
----------------------------	---	---

	WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):					
NAME &	1. Min-Hsieng WANG of No. 84, Chuan-Tzu Chin, Chuan-Chin Li, Ma Taiwan, R.O.C.	-Tou Chen, Tainan Hsien				
ADDRESS OR RESIDENCE OF	2					
INVENTOR(S)	3					
	4					
	5					
	6					
	7					
	8					
TITLE OF	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: "AIR COMPRESSOR"					
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was					
CHECK ONE BOX	 executed by each inventor concurrently with the execution of this assignment executed on 					
	□ executed on, Serial No	, and				
ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE COIDO CORPORATION					
WITH ADDRESS	No. 84, Chuan-Tzu Chin, Chuan-Chin Li, Ma-Tou Chen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.					
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE th and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States which said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or full term or terms for which the same may granted.	for other good and valuable e full and exclusive right, title h may be granted therefor on				
	ASSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
	The ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.					
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Washington Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	ed his/her/their signature(s).				
	1. <u>Min HSAZAG Wang</u> Min-Hsieng WANG (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	August 1, 1998 (DATE)				
	2(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(DATE)				
	3					
	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(DATE)				
	4(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(DATE)				
	5(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(DATE)				
	6	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	(IVATE)				

0._____PATENT RECORDED: 08/11/1998 (Signature of inventor) REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0667 (Date) No legalization required

(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)

7._